## SB0221/263827/1

BY: Senator Ready

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 221

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the first "and" insert "petition a court to"; in the same line, strike "and administrative"; in line 6, after "to" insert "petition a court to"; in the same line, strike "administrative" and substitute "civil"; in line 14, after the first "and" insert "petition a court to"; in the same line, strike "and administrative"; in line 20, after the first "and" insert "petition a court to"; and in lines 20 and 21, strike "and administrative".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 7, on page 7 in line 12, on page 14 in line 31, on page 22 in line 10, and on page 24 in line 27, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "<u>PETITION A COURT</u> TO".

On page 10, in line 24, after "may" insert "PETITION A COURT TO".

On page 4 in line 12, on page 8 in line 18, on page 16 in line 5, on page 23 in line 14, and on page 25 in line 29, in each instance, strike "**DEMAND**" and substitute "<u>AN</u> **ORDER OF A COURT**".